U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

# \$165.00 141140 2439886

끙

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMAR	IKS ONLY Our Ref.: 551-211
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services – VIA FA Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	CSIMILE ONLY 571-273-0140
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attact  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Boa-Franc Inc.    Individual(s)	ned original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Boa-Franc, g.p. Internal Address: Street Address:  City: StGeorges, Quebec State/Country: CANADA Zip: G5Y 8J5 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Canada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No
Execution Date: November 26, 2005	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attach	(1) 2,439,886 3,016,522 (2) 2,726,158 2,062,741 (3) 2,210,064 2,847,176 ned?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Frank P. Presta Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 165.00 Enclosed
	N

Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road

11th Floor Arlington State: V٨ Zip: 22203

- Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statements	and	signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frank P. Presta

Name of Person Signing

March 30, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

FPP:cgp

City

**TRADEMARK** 

# **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Boa-Franc Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada having its principal place of business at 1255, 98<sup>th</sup> Street, St-Georges, Quebec, Canada, G5Y 8J5 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademarks registered in the United States:

- ALUMIX, registration No. 2,439,886;
- MIRAGE ENGINEERED, registration No. 2,726,158;
- MIRAGE & Design, registration No. 2,210,064;
- MIRAGE CLASSIC, registration No. 3,016,522;
- PROCESS P7 QUALITY MIRAGE & Design, registration No. 2,062,741;
- THE MIRAGE SPECIALIST, registration No. 2,847,176;

AND WHEREAS, **Boa-Franc**, **g.p.**, having its principal place of business at 1255, 98<sup>th</sup> Street, St-Georges, Quebec, Canada, G5Y 8J5 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registration of the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks.

The parties hereby agree and undertake to execute and deliver such further instruments, agreements or other documents and do all such further acts as may reasonably be requested to give effect to the purpose and intent of this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, both the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto, effective as of the 26<sup>th</sup> day of November 2005.

**BOA-FRANC INC.** (Assignor)

Per:

Name: DATINY DUFOUR

Title: V.P. FINANCE

BOA-FRANC, g.p. (Assignee)

Per:

Name: DANNY DUFOUR

Title: V.P. FINANCE

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0478